

SPOT THE ERRORS IN ADJECTIVES

Presentation prepared by : Kanika Singh

1. Kolkata is further (A)/from Alwar (B)/then Jaipur, (C)/the capital of Rajasthan (D)/ No error (E).

(A) Replace 'further' with 'farther'

2. Ramesh is smarter (A)/ enough to get (B)/selected for this (C)/post, without any recommendations (D)/ No error (E).

(A) Replace 'smarter' with 'smart'

3. He said, "Priyanka (A) / is the most unique (B) / singer of (C) / our college" (D) / No error (E).

(B) Move 'most' because 'unique' is superlative in itself and two superlatives are not used together.

4. This shirt is (A) / comparatively better (B) / than the other one (C) / we saw in corner shop yesterday (D) / No error (E).

(B) Replace 'better' with 'good'.

5. Everyone was surprised to note (A) / that Rahim married a girl (B) / who was more beautiful and more tall (C) / than he (D) / No error (E).

(C) Replace 'more tall' with 'taller'.

6. I told her (A) / that it would be all (B) / the more better (C) / if she herself talked to the groom (D) / No error (E).

(C) Remove 'more' because two comparatives cannot be used together.

7. She does not have (A)/some money to buy (B)/a new refrigerator (C)/so she is worried (D)/ No error (E).

(B) Replace 'some' with 'any'.

8. Now a days (A)/ the weather (B)/ is getting more cold (C)/ and colder(D)/ No Error (E)

(C) Replace 'more cold' with 'colder'.

9. All the books (A) / were indeed interesting (B) / but that one was (C) / the more interesting (D) / No error (E)

(D) Replace 'more' with 'most'.

10. There were only two (A) / warriors but each and every (B) / warrior was equal (C) / to six persons (D) / No error (E).

(B) Remove 'and every'.

11. Whole chapter (A)/of this grammar book is full of errors, (B)/that shows the (C)/to carelessness of the proof reader (D)/ No error (E).

(A) Write 'the whole'.

12. Can we rely (A)/on this agency (B)/for the last news (C)/of the day (D)/ No error (E).

(C) Replace 'last' with 'latest'.

13. Ram is junior than (A)/Shyam and (B)/older (C)/
than Ganesh (D)/ No error (E).

(A) Replace 'than' with 'to'.

14. The militants (A)/entered the palace (B)/from
the utmost gate (C)/with guns hidden in their
clothes (D)/ No error (E).

(C) Replace 'utmost' with 'outermost'.

15. 'She can't sing (A)/much than (B)/four songs at (C)/a stretch', he informed (D)/ No error (E).

(B) Replace 'much' with 'more'.